840
Fruit Tree Securities Limited

ARS AR

An Exchange Participant of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (Participant ID. 2074) Licensed to engage in Type 1 related activities by Securities and Future Commission (CE No. BGX710).
ARMEIE AT RAIF LI HNRAE (FEFHT20T4) - R (EE2 PP o) BFWEFF 1y (EE2E) 222558 (C 4 %% : BGXTI0

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR INTERNET SECURITIES
TRADING SERVICES

l‘a

LR RBRARE

( FOR OFFICE USE ONLY \

tE = &5 F% Account No.

Z = & HE Account Name:

| J

This is an IMPORTANT document.

przER B

Please read and understand these terms and conditions before you use the Internet Securities Trading
Services and take independent advice if necessary.

BHR T AR R BEXIMRBLD > ol 2 RFTLERE FE Y} FERFHBIHLL -

Address it Room 1906, 19/F China Insurance Group Building, 141 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong
FARTREEET 141 5t REEAE 1948 1906 =
Telephone B&E: (852) 21103390  Facsimile f5E: (852) 21103490  Website 484 : www.fruitreesec.com



http://www.fruitreesec.com/

To 3 : FRUIT TREE SECURITIES LIMITED (the “FTSL”) % #f# % 5 2 &

Room 1906, 19/F, China Insurance Group Building, 141 Des Voeux Road Central, HONG KONG.

FE BRAGES 141 B9 RE®< 5 194# 1906 2
In consideration of Fruit Tree Securities Limited’s (“FTSL”) agreeing to my/our request to provide the Internet Securities Trading services with respect to my/our Account,
I/We confirm and acknowledge that this Supplemental Agreement forms an integral part of the Client Agreement. I/We hereby undertake and agree to be absolutely
bound by the terms and conditions of this Supplemental Agreement and the Client Agreement including Seventh Schedule of E-service in connection with the Internet
Securities Trading services provided (collectively called “Agreements*). LY RIIEMES T LD (SH )RR AA/EE R FERTRES EB?.‘;I&%‘_
$RBRAE > R AE BRI GRE- A AR 2 ”’i%?sg_m— u%v._ut A kA /ﬂ xr“#* NS A S S O T O S
AR F A S RFRIAY I HREHELR %mﬁbqg"wé?%

1. Terms used fE@#?

Unless otherwise defined, terms used herein shall bear the same meanings as defined in section 1 (Interpretation) of both the Client Agreement and Seventh
Schedule of E-Services in connection with the Internet Securities Trading Services. In case of inconsistency between the English and Chinese version of this
agreement, the English version of this agreement shall prevail. ,f,?bf R A RRRRY R EHRE R SRR E S TSR SRR
XRAERBE-F% (B) ¥ TEDT RAPF cdohif LR BXRAS - RO PIUELRALE -

2. The Account #& &

I/We confirm that my/our particulars and details currently held by FTSL are in all material respects up-to-date, true, accurate, complete and not misleading.
I/We shall notify FTSL in writing of any changes to such particulars or details as soon as reasonably practicable. I/We acknowledge that it is obligatory for
me/us to supply to FTSL all such information required by FTSL and that failure to do so may result in FTSL being unable to maintain the Internet Securities
Trading Services for me/us. Furthermore, it may be necessary for me/us to supply to FTSL additional information from time to time in connection with FTSL’s
provision of services. & A /Z EFEiLc M BTG 2 A4 /1 % fl?w AFHEE N A ERER G HEEFT R B REZ 7 ’z"éf—
B> o{ir;’;.;l;i[%/\" E‘«J—F‘Fi—’rif’v’%{ i\/\/"‘"ﬁﬁ_g ]‘—*—\Z‘fé})__uﬂ-mxé'rr%ﬁf *\/\/I";"l\Fu*\’\/Lkﬁlu/FVa‘%#ﬁ-*&|
FEATETATAH AT EHRRT A ERSERZ LA /ER Y # “ﬁiihy_n LB JRIE o gLt s N R R B RIE AL /2 EVRE RS ]El;%
e A

3. Money in Account & = # 38

I/We hereby authorize FTSL to keep the money in the account for settlement of my/our purchase of securities, (if any), unless |/we give written instruction to
FTSL to withdraw the money otherwise and understand that FTSL will handle the money in accordance with the Securities and Futures (Client Money) Rules.
%Ufi%wﬁ%%ﬁmw%&#ﬁcmﬁu?ﬁﬁﬁ%»ﬁﬁzi(%;)’%h*W%i%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁeiw%ﬁ%aﬁﬁamé%ﬁ
1 (BEZ Y (£ 24000) RP]) KIL% 3 TR

4. Internet Securities Trading Services * Fi®#E ¥ 2 2

4.1, I/We acknowledge that the Internet Securities Trading Services are an electronic service that permits me/us to gain access to the Account, to carry out
securities transactions and to make enquiries which FTSL may provide from time to time at its sole discretion through the use of any computer, mobile
telephone, or other communication, wireless or other access device. # % /Z % ’1\;.117 TReE S LRI ST P T PR - R PRI
"—F*\’\/——ixgﬁié*iiii‘g’"m\iﬁfi‘\:ﬁ xg%\mﬁi\«ﬁwi}’gi uﬁwa)\ LR = 9@11‘,,;,, ;Kﬁpqo

4.2, I/We acknowledge that the Internet Securities Trading Services are offered to my/our exclusive use and only in such jurisdictions and to such extent where
and when they may be lawfully offered and used under Applicable Law. ¥ S % 2 S JRIBPAE A A /BT il * 2 2B EZREZ & " 5 MIRR
2P FEERNPEY o

4.3, I/We shall use the Internet Securities Trading Services in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreements. |/We hereby acknowledge receipt of a
full set of the Agreements. * A /2 % €19k L 2 7 MiEA0 2 F 2 R * T IPEHEF 5 IRIE o 2 A /2 EH LRI - PRFDRRT -
4.4, I/We shall be the only authorized user of the Internet Securities Trading Services under the Account. 4 A /2 % Epe=rii— § R * T M e ¥ 2 5 ¢
EN
"
4.5, I/We acknowledge that the Internet Securities Trading Services is proprietary to FTSL. | /We warrant and undertake that |/we shall not, and shall not attempt

to, tamper with, modify, decompile, reverse engineer or otherwise alter in any way, and shall not attempt to gain unauthorized access to, any part of the
Internet Securities Trading Services. |/We undertake to notify FTSLimmediately if |/we become aware that any of the actions described above in this paragraph
is being perpetrated by any other person. # K/F RS T IERELF I IREL TR G c AA /R EEEE REAA/EET oA BRI
Bre s G R A EE NI MREFEL AL NE R EAING  S A REE R THREES S ﬂj;iﬁmx: IR LS SR S 4
A A [B R AN AHES ok e

4.6. I/We hereby request and instruct FTSL to issue me/us a Login Name and Password for using the Internet Securities Trading Services. # % /Z % £ ;ﬁ—ﬁl
dpm EME AL/ ERER T IIREE L L RIBDE N B R R -
4.7. I/We shall be responsible for the confidentiality, the use of my/our Login Name and Password and for all instruction entered through the internet using my/our
Login Name and Password. 4 A /EZ % TR FR* 2 A /222 ¥ 92 REOEGE R WiES Eﬁi»ﬁ‘ﬁ%}* g gy 4
4.8, I/We agree immediately to notify FTSL if I/we become awareof: * 4 /Z £ F g aBEE LT E 2 > ‘;f?ﬂvsrrg LR
. any loss or theft of my /our Login Name and Passwordor & A /2 %2 % > 5./ % 25l f 4 & ;O
. any unauthorized use of any of my/our Login Name and Password, or of the Internet Securities Tradlng Services or any information; or & A /Z % 2
EPErBUEE R M I BMEES ISR TP T RALER Y &
. any failure by me/us to receive a message that an order initiated by me/us through the Internet Securities Trading Services has been received and or
executed through the Internet Securities Trading Services. * A /Z X A EFM L > BT 5 BEZ /AN T A /2 EEFIWMPEFEL LR
gdidp bl .
4.9, I/We understand that FTSL will not be liable to me/us if | am/we are unable to access my/our account information or request a transaction through the Internet
Securities Trading Services. * 4 /2 2P v M2 §HA L /EZEA NGB AAL /R E2 R FTHI B EIHMAEEF IS IRBE L F -

4.10.  1/We shall not use or permit the use of any confidential information or any part thereof for any illegal purpose. # % /2 %% {Fi¢ * & 53 * FTASH
ERIMATiEm2bd * ik o

4.11.  I/We shall not disseminate any confidential information to third parties and shall solely use such information or any part thereof for my/our own use or in the
ordinary course of my/our own business. & A /E %72 @ $Z TN PR FFAA/Z R EAL ST R A AL EirenD Y iERY R Y o

5. Hacking risks and Two-Factor Authentication ¥ R

5.1. I/We acknowledge that FTSL as a licensed person is expected to implement adequate and effective measures to reduce or mitigate hacking risks associated
with internet trading, but cannot eliminate them. & 4 /3 % LGRS BT 5 - BIFW A FHRERF fr 2mehdy s > RS R 2T B2 LA
P2 ER R R i}i’“f? [

Supplemental Agreement for Internet Securities Trading Services- (01-2018) P.1



5.2.

5.3.

5.4.

6.1

6.2

6.3

Upon FTSL implement Two-Factor Authentication, I/We shall register a mobile phone number or an alternative channel accepted by FTSL to which one-time
passwords may be transmitted to me/us. I/We shall notify FTSL timely if such number or channel is changed. |/We agree that FTSL may display details of the
transaction in a message sent to my/our mobile phone number or such channel. #* 4 /Z £ A% HF FELRNFLAF e T HAB N ES L 5
RRE R SR RABET A 2R FPARMA RG] T A /ERARPL TR AL/ ER L AN R
W2 B AHA[2E2 00T EEME TR -

By requesting FTSL to conduct a transaction which requires any authentication by SMS OTP, I/We shall be deemed to have authorized FTSL to transmit the
SMS OTP, through any telecommunication service provider or any other third party, by means of a SMS text message to the mobile phone number that I/We
have registered with FTSL, or any other means, (a) specified or accepted from time to time by FTSL or (b), where permitted by FTSL, changed subsequently by
me/us and accepted by FTSL. A 4 /2 5 & L& #He (7 3 & iI ii’ M- MR RBIRNEL L AR /Z AL L BRRANSE TR T RS
1—"—)%}{5 'xi‘w"é%——*ﬁ ’;ﬁ—g‘u?q_fv M N iBiET ?i\’\/— £ SRR N rz"lﬁx,'a“wgﬁﬁ *%‘ﬁ"«?(a)d % B2 Elffjﬁ T dpz Zed e 3 & (b)
eEERRFT 0 Bidd AA/EE LT ES RN ERE R 3N N B - e R

By requesting FTSL to conduct a transaction which requires any authentication by a digital certificate, I/We shall be deemed to have authorized FTSL to transmit
an SMS alert of transaction completion, through any telecommunication service provider or any other third party, by means of a SMS text message to the
mobile phone number that I/We have registered with FTSL, or any other means, (a) specified or accepted from time to time by FTSL or (b), where permitted
by FTSL changed subsequently by me/us and accepted by FTSL.  * A /2 £ & REBEFFTE EP T I HLRBFOI L PF > A4 /2 EHAR 5 © 248
FATE B E PR MIRIF R rEﬁ%iﬁ'ﬁf”v*@W1*®&ﬁﬁ‘@iéa%ﬁ wmm@ew%% f(a)d % AP i LA R
(bHrfE S e > Hf5d A4 /28 (A BRI ERAL 0 BER I L HAEN o

Internet Risk Disclosures 3 Bk ‘48 &

The internet or other electronic media (including without limitation electronic devices, services of third party telecom service providers such as mobile phones
or other handheld trading devices) are an inherently unreliable form of communication, and that such unreliability is beyond FTSL’s control. 7 B3 H i
TN (e4p3 WL FRF > 522 TAMBERFTREDIGG > bt B THAAESRIIRE) 2FL 2 27 7 i)t
C SR S R S S 1 D)

Any communication or transaction via or information (including any document) transmitted via the Internet or other electronic medium involves risks. In
particular, access to FTSL’s website and the services provided through FTSL’s website may at any time and from time to time be limited, delayed or unavailable,
including during periods of peak demand, market volatility, systemic failures (including hardware or software failures), systems upgrade or maintenance or
for other reasons. Without prejudice to the foregoing: Em I BE N H @ T I A2 L AN IS M gH B2 T (sgEme ) %5 h"
%%{@»%ﬁﬁ%$ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁf%mﬁ ﬂuﬁamﬁﬁﬁlﬁmﬂ# mﬂ*zuﬁ%mﬁ7éﬁi%ﬁ%ﬁﬁyﬂ%ﬂﬁ’;
SR (A E AR ) ~ AR RABE NI R e a2 BB R ROERT
. Information (including any document) transmitted or communication or transactions over the internet or through other electronic media
(including without limitation electronic devices, services of third party telecom service providers such as mobile phones or other handheld
trading devices) may be subject to interruption, transmission blackout, delayed transmission due to data volume or incorrect data
transmission (including without limitation incorrect price quotation) or stoppage of price data feed due to the public nature of the Internet
or other electronic media. 7 B 2w § 3484 (s 232N FTIAEF - d ¥ = iﬂ‘ ®IRIF R vﬂ‘«% B EPRFE o GldoE T A
B 225 R4) f5d B2 T (sfpam2 ) ddad 7R gl2+4 ﬁ%ﬁ@*ﬁ CFRFHREFEEA A %;ﬂ@,]giﬁ&-
Rl IR AL T IEAPRPETA AR IETRBE (RO ARG ) AR EFRTAG iR .

. There may be delays, termination, interruption, congestion of data transmission on the Internet due to busy traffic or other causes.
E%%iﬁ?ﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁﬂ%#ﬁﬁ%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬂgﬁﬁ*ﬁi~ﬂ%*%%°
. As a result of such unreliability, there may be time-lags or delays or failures or loss of data or loss of confidentiality in the transmission

of data and receipt of instructions may be executed at prices different from those prevailing at the time the instructions were given. ¢
MEEAT RS TR EBERLfRIIIRPAFEIFT L DLEAEFA A A R A AL S A ERE . T A O R
VoA v.%ip-rpfrmx};fé.ﬁ 5l o

. Your instructions may be executed without being subject to human review. Data transmitted through the Internet may be intercepted
by anyone, though such unauthorized parties may not understand the authentication of the content. %2 5 4pm ¥ it 2 g4 L FR @ R
7o ImEt P AF VARRAGERIBE B E S BAAGREHFI ST RREMF -

. Counterfeit the website and server of Internet Trading of FTSL using the similar domain name (URL) or layout, so as to steal or cheat
the personal information of investors. Using reliable client software and performing correct configuration, investors can prevent such
fraud, or be warned if fraud is detected. ié AR e b AT LAL(R T iL) & ib TR B S AR e PR E lfg%z‘v HoH T H

BAFR T ? PE Rt SR T R Eael o VR A, S ARG E A EL .

. Communlcatlons and personal data may be accessed by unauthorised third parties. BAEAfFHEG 7 RARASREDNE = 45
B oo

. The information posted on the website may not be updated immediately and may not reflect transactions not conducted through the
website. EH P ERREOTAT R E2TLAT 2 T A EFPRALFRFPEFTNLSE o

. If the digital certificate and password for authentication are stolen, a third party may imitate the identity of investor(s) to execute

transactions over the Internet or to inquire into transactions.  4r% T+ @ {riL@ RAWRFEP- > FZ F T UEPRT F HL PLET B
FREIFSAHE -
. There may be delays in the quotation of the price of Hong Kong Stock Exchange, resulting in differences in the real-time price
quotation. All securities information published on the Internet, including but not limited to analysis predictive data may be erroneous
or wilfully misleading. 4 &% 2 % *renfF 7 it § NRUFE > ERFPFRREGHLE o 75 IMet FHaEI T ¢ 27
A TERIFA O T A F S LR
FTSL accepts no responsibility to you or anyone else for any loss or expense that may result from delays, faults, failures or inaccuracies in communications, or
lack of internet security which are beyond the reasonable control of FTSL. % #7 % T fe Flaf & ~ el ~ 3 5 A peat 2 Bapsd 80 d 204k 242007
FROE RS 2 A ERAFASF T o

Investor Compensation fund & 7§ Bt & &

The Securities and Futures Ordinance provided for the establishment of the Investor Compensation fund to pay compensation to investors of any nationality
who suffer pecuniary losses as a result of default of licensed intermediary in relation exchange-traded products in Hong Kong, subject to a compensation limit
of HK$150,000 for trading securities on a per-investor basis. | am/We are eligible to claim compensation in respect of the loss in my/our account resulting
from the default of FTSL. Default is defined in the Securities and Futures (Investor Compensation - Claims) Rules. It means an intermediary, its employee or
its associated person is in bankruptcy, winding up, or insolvency, or breach of trust, defalcation, fraud, or misfeasance. (FF 2 [iEn]) RIFE 2P

%‘E%f’ﬁ'iﬁ”i FA gAY AR ahEmRARTERAFERY A G300 ERFIERPA > AL EFTETALH2 4B § DA
rt‘*’,”)i CRTH R £ rLAL$150,000 B FE FRFTHFE o 4ok in ﬂa*?f*ﬁi’m*riﬁ‘iﬁm EREARFTFR 4‘%#?% RN
;mu&eﬂ‘*iﬂi%(%‘» FRE U R) RR) PRI RALY A4 VHRR AT s BA - FE «#.ﬁ,?,ﬁ,g\,i;,;

’L\}éﬁix/APFQJGJZéﬁ;‘; o

Supplemental Agreement for Internet Securities Trading Services- (01-2018) P.2



8. Laws and rules % %] % 37

If I/we place any orders to FTSL outside Hong Kong, I/we agree to ensure and represent that such orders will have been given in compliance with any and all
applicable law of the relevant jurisdiction from which my/our orders are given. I/We further agree that I/we shall, when in doubt, consult legal advisers and
other professional advisers of the relevant jurisdiction. I/We accept that there may be taxes or charges payable to relevant authorities in respect of any
instructions and that FTSL shall not be liable for any of such cost. & & 4 /& &b %A D iz fedp £ chB B G hent 5 > AL /2 X LAIKE
AP ZER L2 FNRBEOT AR EF ARSI RO EERDEFE - P BE A AL/ZELRLAL/ZEETANFE ) BT M
PRI ERAHAPEEEIBELL AL /2 ER AL i-‘}ifc’ﬁ B iE e dp o oA R SUH 2 IR T o ST R /Eih;ii FrRRERFE-

pERS

This Agreement is governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region and the parties hereby irrevocably
submit themselves to the jurisdiction of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region. 4 L iR < 4 BN (TrcFHid k F4F2 B FfE8 > a £
FRH R AEFUERFEROT T

9. Law

Declaration and execution by the customer % = &P 2 § %

I/We acknowledge that the Risk Disclosure Statements set out in the Agreements were provided in a language of my/our own choice (English or Chinese) and | was
/We were invited to read the document, to ask questions and take independent advice if necessary. |/We also understand that FTSL may make changes in the
information, products, services or terms of the Agreements subject to the regulatory requirements from time to time issued by the Government of Hong Kong Special
Administrative Region, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Securities & Futures Commission of Hong Kong. I/We acknowledge that NO authentication,
verification or computer security technology is completely secure or safe and |/we agree to bear all risks of unauthorized access/use, hacking or identity theft. ~ # «
[FEFERC RBOTERIET (287 ) RERRT LA GHBEED 2 - BRI L GHAZEP - HOFHEEI o FLRE[AH2 DL - 24 /2
B AT RBA BRI FEFNARE R LRPRRTDTHE CAES RBEER AL /ZETP G ST R ERBABE N
TR ABMERE UL PEARRELZIDFEBERLIAEFREFNORF LD (AR TOTR - A KRB IER o AL /EE KRG
ERRE RESTHRIRHIEL 2 AR 2L 2P0 AL /R R RRETT DR GRFOR [R Y RS DO ROk G o

Individual/Joint Account Holder(s)/ Authorized Signature (sign with chop of firm) B A /B E /27 REE - (FE7F)

SIGNED by the Client:
EARE X

Date:
poap

Name of Client

1.D. Card/Passport No.:

R C A B /RS

in the presence of:- L :-

Witness Signature Lz 4 # % Witness Name R A 4 & Witness Occupation L% 4 B%k N
X

Witness Address  L3& 4 & 4t -

Declaration by staff of Fruit Tree Securities Limited % #3% % 7 22 7 Hh | k2,

I, a licensed person, declare that | have provided the above client with a copy of the Risk Disclosure Statements set out in the Agreements in a
language of the client’s choice (English or Chinese) and invited the client to read the document, ask questions and take independent advice if
necessary. A A NFEFRA LG FIRA L R L S ERSF S (FY AT v ) BRERRT LA GHBEP 2 T 0 R
RSGHBZED S ROFEE o) FREAP2 DL -
Name of licensed person (in block letters)
FRAEL (I FHER)

CE No Date P # :

L L

Signedby % % :

X

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY % #f## X & #

ACCOUNT NAME
B A

ACCOUNT NUMBER
e 2 BE g

O

[] Sole proprietorship

B 4
% ¢

Others (e.g. Club or Association)
His (blde: g TR E)
EIN T

Individual Limited company 3 12 &

ACCOUNT TYPE (please tick
appropriate box)

B G AR E
= fé’}’\ e b “” )

Joint Account BE

0
L]
L]

Approved and signed by: Handled and Sighed: AJ2 3% % %

X

X

Responsible Officer
PR

Settlement Head
LAfTIRA F L

Supplemental Agreement for Internet Securities Trading Services- (01-2018)

P.3



